lennoxemeia.com
INNOV@
ENERGY
APPLICATION
GUIDE
Close control units
eDrive
6  70 kW

13. REFRIGERANT CHARGE 32
INNOV@ ENERGY -AGU-1407-E • 2 •
Codification
This codification describe the whole INNOV@ range. All operating modes are not available on
each type of unit.
Type of unit
DM  Medium range height 1875mm
DH  High range height 1998mm
IN  ENERGY range : eDrive unit with EC plug fan and BLDC compressor
Operating mode
A : Direct expansion with remote condenser
W : Direct expansion water condensed with remote dry-cooler
Z : Direct expansion city water condensed
F : Direct expansion water condensed with remote dry-cooler and indirect Free-cooling
C :  Chilled water unit
Dual cooling units
In this case this is combination of unit with operating mode above and chilled water to work with
chiller. Which provide more safety to your installation.
D : Direct expansion with remote condenser +chilled water coil
K : Direct expansion water condensed with remote dry-cooler+chilled water coil
Q : Direct expansion city water condensed+chilled water coil
Airflow configuration
U : Upflow
D : Downflow
X : Displacement
Type of fan
C : Centrifugal double inlet forward curve
R : EC plug fan
Nominal capacity
Capacity in kW (in this case 11kW)
DMAUR0110
Refrigerant circuit
0 : 1 or No compressor (CW)
2 : 2 compressors / 2 circuits
4 : 4 compressors / 2 circuits
5 : 1 compressor / 1 circuit
INNOV@ ENERGY -AGU-1407-E • 3 •
1. General description
INNOV@ENERGY CCAC self-contained units are specially designed for installation in technological
environments such as Computer rooms, laboratories and in general where a high precision in climate control